the point or place of beginning; said premises 
being known and designated on the present Tax 
Maps of the City of New York, Borough of 
Brooklyn, as Lot 105, Block 1179, Section 4. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Eleven Thousand Dollars ($11,000). The sale 
to be made upon the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 
Seventy per cent. (70%) of the purchase price 

may remain on bond and mortgage for three 
rs at five per cent, (5%), the purchaser to 

pay the mortgage tax and recording fee; the in-